
Licensed to Just in Time Racing - Contractor License      HY-TEK's Meet Manager 

                     Knight Time Invitational - 4/10/2016                       

                              Uniondale, New York                               

                                    Results                                     

  

Event 2  Girls 2000 Meter Steeplechase 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1 15558 Mackenzie Clark     11 St. Joseph b         8:00.00    7:54.80   10    

  2  6978 Anna Kavanagh        9 Sacred Heart         8:50.00    8:32.20    8    

  3 15312 Jessica Wekselblat  12 New Rochelle         9:00.00    8:44.50    6    

  4 15272 Zoey Deutsch        10 New Rochelle         9:30.00    9:09.00    4    

  5  2376 maria sosa           9 Uniondale           12:00.00   10:17.80    2    

  

Event 4  Girls 400 Meter Hurdles 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1  7607 Asia Chen           12 Brentwood            1:04.30    1:09.50   1  10    

  2 15398 BryAnn Sandy        11 Paul Robeson         1:07.00    1:09.62   1   8    

  3  6935 Ellen Byrnes        10 Sacred Heart         1:07.00    1:10.00   2   6    

  4  7653 Nataly Ramirez      11 Brentwood            1:06.80    1:13.15   1   4    

  5 15113 Abigail McGlashan   12 Clara Barton         1:12.50    1:13.74   2   2    

  6   918 Courtashia Felton   10 Hempstead            1:06.00    1:15.62   1   1    

  7 15391 Danielle Moore      11 Paul Robeson         1:08.00    1:17.95   2  

  8  6877 Caroline Dougherty  12 Our Lady of          1:12.20    1:20.22   2  

  9   919 Alexis Green        11 Hempstead            1:09.00    1:22.98   2  

 10  6865 Caitlyn Ahern       11 Our Lady of          1:04.00    1:24.53   1  

  

Event 6  Girls 800 Sprint Medley Freshmen 

=================================================================================== 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1 Uniondale  'A'                                               1:59.61   2  10    

     1) 2340 Zaria Fuller 9             2) 2352 Nailah Jinks 7             

     3) 2359 Ashley Makolo 8            4) 2342 Casey Green 8              

  2 New Rochelle  'A'                                            2:02.27   1   8    

  3 South Shore  'A'                                             2:06.68   1   6    

  4 Elmont  'A'                                                  2:12.78   1   4    

  5 Sacred Heart Academy  'A'                                    2:13.82   1   2    

  6 Sacred Heart Academy  'B'                                    2:17.33   2   1    

  7 Brentwood  'A'                                               2:20.20   1  

  8 Yonkers High School  'A'                                     2:23.43   2  

  9 Holy Trinity  'A'                                 1:58.15    2:29.76   1  

 10 Sacred Heart Academy  'C'                                    2:33.03   2  

 11 Holy Trinity  'B'                                 2:07.15    2:45.41   2  

  

Event 8  Girls 800 Sprint Medley Sophomore 

=================================================================================== 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1 Elmont  'A'                                                  1:57.00   1  10    

     1) 562 Khalia Whyte 10             2) 552 Briyanna Jones 10           

     3) 547 Imani Gray 10               4) 549 Brianna Harris 10           

  2 Uniondale  'A'                                               2:02.47   1   8    

  3 Brentwood  'A'                                               2:04.18   1   6    

  4 New Rochelle  'A'                                            2:14.82   1   4    

  5 Roosevelt  'A'                                               2:15.56   1   2    

  6 Uniondale  'B'                                               2:17.01   2   1    

  7 Baldwin  'A'                                                 2:21.73   2  

  8 Saint Agnes  'A'                                             2:30.85   2  



  9 St. Joseph by the Sea  'A'                                   2:35.60   2  

 10 St. Joseph by the Sea  'B'                                   2:36.72   2  

 -- Yonkers High School  'A'                                          DQ   2  OUT OF ZONE 

1-2 

 -- Mount Vernon  'A'                                                 DQ   1  OUT OF ZONE 

2-3 

  

Event 10  Girls 800 Sprint Medley Varsity 

=================================================================================== 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1 Paul Robeson  'A'                                            1:48.86   1  10    

     1) 15377 Amanda Crawford 12        2) 15364 Charnice Anderson 12      

     3) 15398 BryAnn Sandy 11           4) 15400 Latoya Stewart 12         

  2 Brentwood  'A'                                               1:52.53   1   8    

  3 Middletown High School  'A'                                  1:52.68   1   6    

  4 Clara Barton  'A'                                            1:54.50   2   4    

  5 Erasmus Hall Campus  'A'                                     1:55.14   1   2    

  6 Baldwin  'A'                                                 1:55.43   2   1    

  7 Hempstead  'A'                                               1:55.69   1  

  8 Mount Vernon  'A'                                            2:01.25   2  

  9 Holy Trinity  'A'                                            2:02.26   1  

 10 Yonkers High School  'A'                                     2:04.94   3  

 11 Mount Vernon  'B'                                            2:06.55   2  

 12 South Shore  'A'                                             2:11.62   3  

 13 New Rochelle  'A'                                            2:15.52   2  

 14 Holy Trinity  'C'                                            2:17.78   3  

 15 Holy Trinity  'B'                                            2:19.70   2  

 16 Our Lady of Mercy Academy  'B'                               2:23.78   3  

 -- Our Lady of Mercy Academy  'C'                                    DQ   3  Out of Zone 

2-3 

 -- Our Lady of Mercy Academy  'A'                                    DQ   3  Out of Zone 

2-3 

  

Event 12  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity 

================================================================================ 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 St. Joseph by the Sea  'A'                                  11:02.78   10    

     1) 15571 Brianna Kolsin 9          2) 15572 Kayla Lafferty 9          

     3) 15564 Alexis Diaz 11            4) 15558 Mackenzie Clark 11        

  2 New Rochelle  'A'                                           11:07.03    8    

  3 Our Lady of Mercy Academy  'A'                              11:31.92    6    

  4 Middletown High School  'A'                                 11:59.88    4    

  5 St. Joseph by the Sea  'B'                                  12:03.91    2    

  6 Roslyn  'A'                                                 12:04.87    1    

  7 Uniondale  'A'                                              12:52.22   

  

Event 14  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity 

============================================================================ 

    School                                               Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1 Uniondale  'B'                                                 49.77q  2  

     1) 2329 Nadia Brinkley 9           2) 2368 Chi Chi Okoli 10           

     3) 2362 Alicia Matos 11            4) 16011 Kayla James               

  2 Paul Robeson  'A'                                              50.00q  1  

     1) 15364 Charnice Anderson 12      2) 15395 Janay Radix 12            

     3) 15400 Latoya Stewart 12         4) 15377 Amanda Crawford 12        

  3 Holy Trinity  'A'                                              50.33q  3  

     1) 6775 Kimberly Peragine JR       2) 6741 Aries Burrell JR           

     3) 6749 Jeanine Desouza FR         4) 6787 Victoria St John SR        

  4 New Rochelle  'A'                                              50.61q  3  



     1) 15291 Olivia Morgan 10          2) 15284 Victoria Jones-Alleyne 12 

     3) 15273 Diana Diaz 10             4) 15302 Kiana Stallworth 11       

  5 Elmont  'B'                                                    50.95q  4  

     1) 542 Erykah Camal 12             2) 550 Nyah Hayes 12               

     3) 552 Briyanna Jones 10           4) 541 Breeann Caldwell 11         

  6 Roosevelt  'A'                                                 51.85q  4  

     1) 2087 Jade Page 11               2) 2081 Shaday Lawrence 12         

     3) 2078 Jordan Johnson 11          4) 2085 Ashonti Merritt 12         

  7 Brentwood  'B'                                                 51.86   2  

  8 South Shore  'A'                                               51.92   1  

  9 Erasmus Hall Campus  'A'                                       52.18   5  

 10 Mount Vernon  'A'                                              52.38   1  

 11 Yonkers High School  'A'                                       52.72   4  

 12 Elmont  'A'                                                    54.30   3  

     1) 560 Christal Thompson 12        2) 549 Brianna Harris 10           

     3) 539 Adrienne Barnes 12          4) 562 Khalia Whyte 10             

 13 Brentwood  'A'                                                 54.58   1  

 14 Clara Barton  'A'                                              54.88   2  

 15 Sacred Heart Academy  'B'                                      55.73   2  

 16 Middletown High School  'A'                                    55.81   2  out of zone 

3-4 

 17 Our Lady of Mercy Academy  'B'                                 58.89   4  

 18 St. Joseph by the Sea  'A'                                   1:00.88   5  

 19 Yonkers High School  'B'                                     1:01.91   5  

 20 Brentwood  'C'                                               1:02.02   3  

 21 Roslyn  'A'                                                  1:04.45   1  out of zone 

1-2, 3-4 

 22 Uniondale  'A'                                               1:04.73   1  

     1) 2383 Ayanna Whittaker 12        2) 2352 Nailah Jinks 7             

     3) 2363 Brianna McGregor 10        4) 2332 kristina cherrington 12    

 23 St. Joseph by the Sea  'B'                                   1:06.59   5  

 24 Sacred Heart Academy  'C'                                    1:07.14   4  

 25 Our Lady of Mercy Academy  'A'                               1:08.82   2  

 -- Sacred Heart Academy  'D'                                         DQ   5  out of 3-4 

 -- Saint Agnes  'A'                                                  DQ   3  out of zone 

1-2 

 -- Sacred Heart Academy  'A'                                         DQ   3  out of zone 

3-4 

 -- Mount Vernon  'B'                                                 DQ   4  out of zone 

2-3 

  

Event 14  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity 

================================================================================ 

    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1 Paul Robeson  'A'                                   50.00      49.03   10    

     1) 15364 Charnice Anderson 12      2) 15395 Janay Radix 12            

     3) 15400 Latoya Stewart 12         4) 15377 Amanda Crawford 12        

  2 Uniondale  'B'                                      49.77      49.34    8    

     1) 2329 Nadia Brinkley 9           2) 2368 Chi Chi Okoli 10           

     3) 2362 Alicia Matos 11            4) 16011 Kayla James               

  3 New Rochelle  'A'                                   50.61      49.48    6    

     1) 15291 Olivia Morgan 10          2) 15284 Victoria Jones-Alleyne 12 

     3) 15273 Diana Diaz 10             4) 15302 Kiana Stallworth 11       

  4 Holy Trinity  'A'                                   50.33      49.99    4    

     1) 6775 Kimberly Peragine JR       2) 6741 Aries Burrell JR           

     3) 6749 Jeanine Desouza FR         4) 6787 Victoria St John SR        

  5 Roosevelt  'A'                                      51.85      50.11    2    

     1) 2087 Jade Page 11               2) 2081 Shaday Lawrence 12         

     3) 2078 Jordan Johnson 11          4) 2085 Ashonti Merritt 12         

  6 Elmont  'B'                                         50.95      51.06    1    

     1) 542 Erykah Camal 12             2) 550 Nyah Hayes 12               



     3) 552 Briyanna Jones 10           4) 541 Breeann Caldwell 11         

  

Event 16  Girls 4x100 Meter Shuttle Hurdle Varsity 

=================================================================================== 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1 New Rochelle  'A'                                            1:04.84   1  10    

     1) 15291 Olivia Morgan 10          2) 15273 Diana Diaz 10             

     3) 15271 Jeanneney Currie 11       4) 15284 Victoria Jones-Alleyne 12 

  2 South Shore  'A'                                             1:12.54   1   8    

  3 Baldwin  'A'                                                 1:14.34   2   6    

  4 Brentwood  'A'                                               1:16.94   2   4    

 -- Yonkers High School  'A'                                         DNF   2  

  

Event 18  Girls 200 Meter Dash Varsity 

======================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind H# Points 

======================================================================================== 

  1  2081 Shaday Lawrence     12 Roosevelt              26.00      25.90   NWI  1  10    

  2 15174 Deja Bowen           9 Middletown H           25.09      26.06   NWI  1   8    

  3 15117 Paula Salmon        11 Clara Barton           25.70      26.17   NWI  1   5    

  3 15654 Chidinma Matthew    11 Yonkers High                      26.17   NWI  5   5    

  5   920 Niasia Harding      12 Hempstead              25.00      26.34   NWI  1   2    

  6 15236 Jamika Hypolite     10 Mount Vernon           26.05      26.70   NWI  4   1    

  7 15142 Destiny Miller      10 Erasmus Hall           25.80      26.79   NWI  1  

  8 15689 Shandeia Washingto  12 Yonkers High           25.80      27.09   NWI  4  

  9 15110 Megan James         12 Clara Barton           26.70      27.60   NWI  1  

 10  2078 Jordan Johnson      11 Roosevelt              27.00      27.66   NWI  2  

 11 15242 Tanjaneka Martin    12 Mount Vernon           26.30      27.77   NWI  3  

 12 15232 Ijah Ferguson       12 Mount Vernon           26.40      27.97   NWI  5  

 13 15121 Maureesha Stewart   12 Clara Barton           27.40      28.09   NWI  2  

 14 15108 Jody Garraway       12 Clara Barton           27.60      28.14   NWI  2  

 15  6884 Shannon Imbornoni   11 Our Lady of            27.12      28.32   NWI  2  

 16  6871 Jayme Connolly      11 Our Lady of            27.70      28.68   NWI  3  

 17  6874 Sarah Diamond       12 Our Lady of            26.94      29.26   NWI  2  

 18  2326 Naomi Batson        12 Uniondale                         30.71   NWI  3  

 19  2331 sanaa chauvet       10 Uniondale                         31.34   NWI  3  

 20  2345 Yonique Hill        11 Uniondale                         31.46   NWI  2  

 21  7141 Rachel Chung        11 St. Dominic                       32.64   NWI  4  

 22  2360 Brittany Marrero    12 Uniondale                         33.34   NWI  3  

 23  7144 Victoria Russo       9 St. Dominic                       35.88   NWI  4  

  

Event 20  Girls 800 Meter Run Varsity 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  2332 kristina cherringt  12 Uniondale            2:17.00    2:27.54   10    

  2 15286 Adraine Long        12 New Rochelle         2:22.13    2:28.62    8    

  3 15140 Oluwatosin Esinsin  12 Erasmus Hall         2:21.00    2:29.46    6    

  4   545 Erika Feurtado      11 Elmont               2:26.00    2:31.91    4    

  5 15194 Keyana Zollner      12 Middletown H         2:22.00    2:32.72    2    

  6   918 Courtashia Felton   10 Hempstead                       2:34.68    1    

  7 15188 Lizbet Navarro      12 Middletown H         2:28.00    2:37.24   

  8  2330 jaileesa casimir    11 Uniondale            2:28.00    2:38.53   

  9 15123 Donminque Wright    11 Clara Barton         2:36.30    2:44.88   

 10  7030 Kerrin Russo        11 Sacred Heart         2:35.00    3:04.55   

  

Event 22  Girls 800 Meter Run Freshmen 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 15187 Dana Lynch           9 Middletown H                    2:28.94   10    

  2  2352 Nailah Jinks         7 Uniondale                       2:40.54    8    



  3 15433 Deyona Banks         9 South Shore                     2:43.15    6    

  4 15296 Alyssa Pierre        9 New Rochelle                    2:45.18    4    

  5 15137 Zyann Archibald      9 Erasmus Hall                    2:47.87    2    

  6  6978 Anna Kavanagh        9 Sacred Heart                    2:48.08    1    

  7   559 Lea Stewart          9 Elmont                          2:50.33   

  8  2378 Bianca St. Cilien   11 Uniondale                       2:53.50   

  9  6989 Bridget Maaloum      9 Sacred Heart                    3:05.66   

 10 15290 Nayoma Miguel        9 New Rochelle                    3:18.50   

  

Event 24  Girls 800 Meter Run Sophomore 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  2343 Colby Green         10 Uniondale                       2:40.91   10    

  2 15240 Nicole Loto         10 Mount Vernon                    2:45.61    8    

  3 15261 Nina Bar Ness       10 New Rochelle                    2:50.30    6    

  4  6762 amy Jacob           SO Holy Trinity                    2:52.34    4    

  5 15248 Ta'Kayla Miller     10 Mount Vernon                    2:52.37    2    

  6 15184 Mytzy Gutierrez     10 Middletown H                    2:53.32    1    

  7 15250 Aderes Moore        10 Mount Vernon                    2:55.13   

  8  7597 Fatima Arguetta     10 Brentwood                       3:07.78   

  9  7659 Margaret Santana    10 Brentwood                       3:09.75   

 10 15275 Mary Fay            10 New Rochelle                    3:11.57   

 11 15270 Christina Cruz      10 New Rochelle                    3:13.15   

 12 15583 Alexandra Petrycze  10 St. Joseph b                    3:24.09   

 13 15570 Madison Jacknow     10 St. Joseph b                    3:33.04   

  

Event 26  Girls 100 Meter Dash Varsity 

================================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H# 

================================================================================= 

Preliminaries 

  1  2081 Shaday Lawrence     12 Roosevelt              13.00      12.85q  NWI  4  

  2  2383 Ayanna Whittaker    12 Uniondale              12.50      12.88q  NWI  3  

  3 15654 Chidinma Matthew    11 Yonkers High                      12.89q  NWI  1  

  4  6787 Victoria St John    SR Holy Trinity           12.35      12.97q  NWI  1  

  5 15302 Kiana Stallworth    11 New Rochelle           12.78      13.00q  NWI  4  

  6 15145 Ashli Prussia       12 Erasmus Hall           12.70      13.23q  NWI  1  

  7  7660 Briana Shand        12 Brentwood              12.50      13.27   NWI  3  

  8   542 Erykah Camal        12 Elmont                 12.72      13.54   NWI  2  

  9  6767 Dominque Kelly      JR Holy Trinity           12.98      13.57   NWI  2  

 10  6871 Jayme Connolly      11 Our Lady of            12.90      13.78   NWI  3  

 11 15185 Taniya Johnson      12 Middletown H           12.85      13.96   NWI  2  

 12  7591 Armanie Abreu       11 Brentwood              13.00      14.03   NWI  1  

 13  2086 Tyanna Organ        12 Roosevelt                         14.12   NWI  4  

 14  6997 Gia Medayil         12 Sacred Heart           12.90      14.14   NWI  3  

 14  6884 Shannon Imbornoni   11 Our Lady of            13.10      14.14   NWI  4  

 16 15114 Shannieka McLeod    12 Clara Barton           13.50      14.22   NWI  1  

 17 15120 Sh Vone Smith       11 Clara Barton           13.90      14.32   NWI  2  

 18  6874 Sarah Diamond       12 Our Lady of            13.30      14.36   NWI  1  

 19 15276 Devon Feuer         12 New Rochelle                      14.43   NWI  3  

 20 15668 Hope Ravenell       11 Yonkers High           12.80      14.66   NWI  2  

 21  2076 Elizabeth Fernande  11 Roosevelt                         14.71   NWI  4  

 22  6782 Amanda Scantlebury  JR Holy Trinity           13.75      14.82   NWI  2  

 23 15295 Vanessa Parente     12 New Rochelle                      15.29   NWI  4  

 24  2387 Jayden Workman      11 Uniondale                         16.20   NWI  3  

  

Event 26  Girls 100 Meter Dash Varsity 

===================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

Finals 

  1  2081 Shaday Lawrence     12 Roosevelt              12.85      12.38   NWI  10    



  2  2383 Ayanna Whittaker    12 Uniondale              12.88      12.76   NWI   8    

  3 15654 Chidinma Matthew    11 Yonkers High           12.89      12.83   NWI   6    

  4 15145 Ashli Prussia       12 Erasmus Hall           13.23      12.88   NWI   4    

  5 15302 Kiana Stallworth    11 New Rochelle           13.00      12.89   NWI   2    

  

Event 28  Girls 3000 Meter Run Varsity 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  6893 Annalee Molloy       9 Our Lady of         12:00.00   12:06.44   10    

  2  6906 Mikaela Ruvolo      10 Our Lady of         11:50.00   12:07.98    8    

  3  6867 Jillian Borghardt   12 Our Lady of         11:55.00   12:16.19    6    

  4 15275 Mary Fay            10 New Rochelle        13:28.00   13:40.21    4    

  5 15562 Anna Dabrowski      10 St. Joseph b        13:00.00   13:47.71    2    

  6 15573 Courtney Lucey      12 St. Joseph b        15:00.00   16:33.37    1    

  

Event 29  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Semi 

================================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind H# 

================================================================================= 

  1 15284 Victoria Jones-All  12 New Rochelle           15.00      14.07   NWI  1  

  2 15117 Paula Salmon        11 Clara Barton           14.12      14.18   NWI  1  

  3 15435 Shannay Cassan      12 South Shore            16.00      16.11   NWI  2  

  4 15271 Jeanneney Currie    11 New Rochelle                      17.22   NWI  2  

  5 15178 Jackie Dejesus      12 Middletown H           17.09      19.11   NWI  2  

  6 15609 Doris Austin-Brook  12 Yonkers High           18.00      19.15   NWI  1  

  7 15183 Tiandra Green-Whil  10 Middletown H           18.00      19.71   NWI  1  

  8 15177 Itziar DeClavijo     9 Middletown H           19.00      20.14   NWI  2  

  9  6923 Zahara Anglin        9 Sacred Heart           21.00      20.54   NWI  1  

 10 15179 Damani Dominique    10 Middletown H           20.09      22.85   NWI  2  

  

Event 32  Girls 400 Meter Run Varsity 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1  7656 Shiseido Robinson   12 Brentwood              57.50    1:00.64   1  10    

  2  2085 Ashonti Merritt     12 Roosevelt                       1:01.46   2   8    

  3 15181 Sarah Figueroa      11 Middletown H           59.96    1:02.93   1   6    

  4  6741 Aries Burrell       JR Holy Trinity           57.19    1:03.57   1   4    

  5  6740 Sarah Buckley       JR Holy Trinity         1:02.22    1:04.42   1   2    

  6 15436 Stacey Ann Cobenna  11 South Shore                     1:04.49   2   1    

  7 15121 Maureesha Stewart   12 Clara Barton                    1:04.64   3  

  8   923 Dajour Jones        11 Hempstead            1:00.00    1:04.81   1  

  9 15110 Megan James         12 Clara Barton         1:03.10    1:04.87   2  

 10 15108 Jody Garraway       12 Clara Barton         1:05.00    1:05.46   4  

 11 15113 Abigail McGlashan   12 Clara Barton                    1:05.57   3  

 12 15253 Courtney Pelle      11 Mount Vernon         1:02.70    1:06.82   1  

 13 15561 Victoria Cutrone    12 St. Joseph b         1:04.00    1:06.91   2  

 14 15585 Sarah Rutherford    10 St. Joseph b         1:07.00    1:08.67   2  

 15   541 Breeann Caldwell    11 Elmont                          1:09.47   3  

 16 15120 Sh Vone Smith       11 Clara Barton         1:08.40    1:10.14   2  

 17 15572 Kayla Lafferty       9 St. Joseph b                    1:10.23   3  

 18 15559 Kelly Connelly      10 St. Joseph b                    1:11.61   3  

 19  2360 Brittany Marrero    12 Uniondale            1:14.00    1:12.10   4  

 20 15289 Shelsea Martinez    11 New Rochelle         1:10.00    1:12.14   5  

 21 15442 Nikkia Moseley      11 South Shore                     1:12.93   3  

 22 15295 Vanessa Parente     12 New Rochelle         1:09.00    1:13.07   5  

 23 15566 Paige Dipadova      10 St. Joseph b         1:10.00    1:13.69   4  

 24  6768 Asattah Kennedy     JR Holy Trinity         1:08.15    1:14.10   5  

 25 15228 Kim Davidson        12 Mount Vernon         1:12.70    1:14.91   5  

 26   919 Alexis Green        11 Hempstead                       1:15.43   2  

 27  2326 Naomi Batson        12 Uniondale            1:09.00    1:16.51   4  

 28  2347 Carmel Hyppolite    11 Uniondale            1:14.00    1:17.50   4  



 29   546 Brianna Gardener    11 Elmont                          1:18.10   3  

 30  2372 Ana Sanchez         11 Uniondale            1:14.00    1:21.86   4  

 31 15123 Donminque Wright    11 Clara Barton         1:07.00    1:24.28   5  

 32 15587 Julia Scrivani      11 St. Joseph b         1:20.00    1:27.43   5  

 33  2362 Alicia Matos        11 Uniondale            1:14.00    1:28.18   4  

 34  6769 Meghan Knight       JR Holy Trinity                    1:33.39   5  

  

Event 34  Girls 400 Meter Run Freshmen 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1 16019 _ Oatman             9 Middletown H                    1:02.71   2  10    

  2  2340 Zaria Fuller         9 Uniondale                       1:03.01   1   8    

  3  2342 Casey Green          8 Uniondale                       1:05.39   1   6    

  4 15437 Gabrielle Dayes      9 South Shore                     1:08.90   3   4    

  5 15439 Faith Foster         9 South Shore                     1:11.03   3   2    

  6 15122 Davia Valentine      9 Clara Barton                    1:11.76   1   1    

  7 15440 Allison Frost        9 South Shore                     1:12.72   2  

  8  2359 Ashley Makolo        8 Uniondale                       1:15.34   1  

  9 15303 Imani Thompson       9 New Rochelle                    1:15.52   2  

 10  6793 Cherisse Williams   FR Holy Trinity                    1:16.63   3  

 11 15290 Nayoma Miguel        9 New Rochelle                    1:19.16   1  

 12 15590 Amanda Ziegler       9 St. Joseph b                    1:22.68   2  

 13 15586 Arianna Ryan         9 St. Joseph b                    1:23.35   1  

 14 15577 Crystal Nerone       9 St. Joseph b                    1:30.23   2  

  

Event 36  Girls 400 Meter Run Sophomore 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1 15141 Shiann John         10 Erasmus Hall                    1:03.19   1  10    

  2  2343 Colby Green         10 Uniondale                       1:05.44   1   8    

  3  2244 Molly Quinn         12 South Side                      1:08.86   2   6    

  4  7651 Malaika Pierre-Lou  10 Brentwood                       1:09.11   1   4    

  5  2336 Emani Elliott       10 Uniondale                       1:11.30   2   2    

  6 15604 Fatimah Adegoke     10 Yonkers High                    1:11.79   1   1    

  7  2328 Mikayla Berry       10 Uniondale                       1:12.98   1  

  8 15434 Breyonna Bowen      10 South Shore                     1:13.73   3  

  9 15270 Christina Cruz      10 New Rochelle                    1:17.67   2  

 10 15576 Annalisa Montemara  10 St. Joseph b                    1:19.58   2  

 11 15293 Kaiya Nathan        10 New Rochelle                    1:23.99   3  

 12  2368 Chi Chi Okoli       10 Uniondale                       1:24.47   3  

 13 15671 Krystal Reynoso     10 Yonkers High                    1:25.64   1  

 14 15565 Liana Dimitri       10 St. Joseph b                    1:34.13   3  

  

Event 40  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Varsity Fina 

===================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1 15117 Paula Salmon        11 Clara Barton                      14.18   NWI  10    

  2 15284 Victoria Jones-All  12 New Rochelle                      14.42   NWI   8    

  3 15435 Shannay Cassan      12 South Shore                       16.37   NWI   6    

  4 15178 Jackie Dejesus      12 Middletown H                      18.16   NWI   4    

  5 15609 Doris Austin-Brook  12 Yonkers High                      19.14   NWI   2    

  6 15271 Jeanneney Currie    11 New Rochelle                      20.93   NWI   1    

  

Event 42  Girls 1500 Meter Run Varsity 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 15187 Dana Lynch           9 Middletown H         4:57.00    5:15.78   10    

  2 15188 Lizbet Navarro      12 Middletown H         5:05.00    5:25.24    8    

  3 15571 Brianna Kolsin       9 St. Joseph b         5:11.00    5:30.01    6    



  4  6995 Elizabeth McKay     11 Sacred Heart         5:07.00    5:35.64    4    

  5 15272 Zoey Deutsch        10 New Rochelle         5:36.00    5:49.69    2    

  6 15300 Shantall Sanabria   12 New Rochelle         5:40.00    6:00.32    1    

  

Event 46  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity 

================================================================================ 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Uniondale  'A'                                               4:04.43   10    

     1) 2383 Ayanna Whittaker 12        2) 2351 Asia Jinks 11              

     3) 2332 kristina cherrington 12    4) 2364 julie mercer 12            

  2 New Rochelle  'A'                                            4:08.34    8    

  3 Middletown High School  'A'                                  4:21.49    6    

  4 Mount Vernon  'A'                                            4:30.74    4    

  5 St. Joseph by the Sea  'A'                                   5:04.12    2    

  6 St. Joseph by the Sea  'B'                                   5:49.26    1    

  

Event 48  Girls Hammer Throw Varsity 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  8021 Samantha Smith      12 Connetquot            138-00     134-09   10    

  2  8759 Kersey Reagan       12 Islip                 119-00     112-03    8    

  3 15288 Colleen Maria       11 New Rochelle           93-00      92-10    6    

  4 15256 Jannah Sharpe        9 Mount Vernon           65-00      91-06    4    

  5 15306 Jamaya Trupe         9 New Rochelle           48-00      86-07    2    

  6 15287 Whitney Love        10 New Rochelle           81-00      82-07    1    

  7 15309 Ariana Washington    9 New Rochelle           87-00      80-03   

  8 15299 Rochelle Russell    11 New Rochelle           78-00      75-10   

  9 16009 Candance Thompson      Middletown H                      69-03   

 10 16010 Ivory Bomba            Middletown H                      64-01   

 11    98 belinda st louis    11 Uniondale              25-00      62-06   

 12 15681 Elyssa Thomas       11 Yonkers High           90-00      62-02   

 13  2377 Tanisha Souffrant   12 Uniondale              20-00      60-05   

 14 15259 Cydnei Adamson      10 New Rochelle           46-00      59-08   

 15 15234 Zanjabil Ghandour   10 Mount Vernon           40-00      58-08   

 16 16008 Marguerite Wilson      Middletown H                      56-01   

 17  2366 janice narine       11 Uniondale              20-00      56-00   

 18  6928 Palma Bauman        10 Sacred Heart           78-00      55-07   

 19 15274 Dajel Duggins       10 New Rochelle           42-00      24-11   

  

Event 50  Girls Shot Put Varsity 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  8021 Samantha Smith      12 Connetquot                     35-11.25   10    

  2 16009 Candance Thompson      Middletown H                   32-00.75    8    

  3 15569 Alyssa Internicola  12 St. Joseph b                   30-06.50    6    

  4    98 belinda st louis    11 Uniondale                      30-05.75    4    

  5 15681 Elyssa Thomas       11 Yonkers High                   30-03.00    2    

  6  2379 Chris ann Thompson  11 Uniondale                      29-11.50    1    

  7 15299 Rochelle Russell    11 New Rochelle                   28-08.00   

  8  2377 Tanisha Souffrant   12 Uniondale                      27-07.00   

  9 16010 Ivory Bomba            Middletown H                   25-00.50   

 10 16008 Marguerite Wilson      Middletown H                   21-08.50   

 11 15181 Sarah Figueroa      11 Middletown H                   20-03.75   

  

Event 52  Girls High Jump Varsity 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 15441 Deanna Halladene    11 South Shore          5-00.00    5-00.00   10    

  2  2379 Chris ann Thompson  11 Uniondale            4-08.00    4-08.00    8    



  3 15303 Imani Thompson       9 New Rochelle         4-02.00    4-04.00    6    

  4  7011 Hannah O'Connor     11 Sacred Heart         4-04.00    4-03.00    4    

  5  2354 Tajah Kee           11 Uniondale            4-06.00    4-00.00    1    

  5  6991 Kelly Marsiglano    12 Sacred Heart                    4-00.00    1    

  5 15265 Carrie-Ann Calhoun   9 New Rochelle         4-00.00    4-00.00    1    

  

Event 54  Girls Pole Vault Varsity 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 15276 Devon Feuer         12 New Rochelle         9-00.00    7-06.00   10    

  2 15289 Shelsea Martinez    11 New Rochelle         7-00.00    7-00.00    8    

  3  2109 OnJinae Fann         9 Roslyn                          6-00.00    5    

  3  2122 Eleanora Recio      11 Roslyn                          6-00.00    5    

 -- 15190 Kyra Parks           9 Middletown H         6-00.00         NH   

 -- 15567 Mona Farid           9 St. Joseph b         6-00.00         NH   

 --  2345 Yonique Hill        11 Uniondale                            NH   

 -- 15261 Nina Bar Ness       10 New Rochelle         6-00.00         NH   

  

Event 56  Girls Long Jump Varsity 

===================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1  2351 Asia Jinks          11 Uniondale                      16-10.50   NWI  10    

  2  2364 julie mercer        12 Uniondale                      15-11.25   NWI   8    

  3  6775 Kimberly Peragine   JR Holy Trinity                   14-05.75   NWI   6    

  4  8061 Carla Jackson       11 Copiague                       14-00.75   NWI   4    

  5 15395 Janay Radix         12 Paul Robeson                   13-08.00   NWI   2    

  6  6788 Anik St Louis       JR Holy Trinity                   13-06.50   NWI   1    

  7 15105 Lesley Ann Brodie   11 Clara Barton                   12-00.25   NWI  

  8  6755 Keri Fisenne        JR Holy Trinity                   11-08.50   NWI  

  9  6789 Haylee Stuart       JR Holy Trinity                   11-04.50   NWI  

 10  6035 Crystal Asabor      11 Elmont                         10-07.00   NWI  

  

Event 58  Girls Triple Jump Varsity 

===================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1  7667 Kaylah Williams     12 Brentwood                      33-03.50   NWI  10    

  2  6741 Aries Burrell       JR Holy Trinity                   32-05.75   NWI   8    

  3  2364 julie mercer        12 Uniondale                      32-02.50   NWI  

  4  6788 Anik St Louis       JR Holy Trinity                   29-11.00   NWI   4    

  5  6789 Haylee Stuart       JR Holy Trinity                   27-10.25   NWI   2    

  6  2097 Avni Amin           12 Roslyn                         27-08.50   NWI   1    

  7 15691 Chrislyn Webster    12 Yonkers High                   27-05.75   NWI  

  8  6755 Keri Fisenne        JR Holy Trinity                   25-07.75   NWI  

  

Event 60  Girls Discus Throw Varsity 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  8021 Samantha Smith      12 Connetquot            100-03              10    

  2  2371 Belinda Saint Loui  11 Uniondale                         85-01    8    

  3 16009 Candance Thompson      Middletown H                      81-11    6    

  4 15681 Elyssa Thomas       11 Yonkers High                      76-09    4    

  5 15299 Rochelle Russell    11 New Rochelle                      71-02    2    

  6 15443 Crystal Philbert    11 South Shore                       71-00    1    

  7 15436 Stacey Ann Cobenna  11 South Shore                       66-03   

  8  7636 Bianny Lara         12 Brentwood                         65-01   

  9 15569 Alyssa Internicola  12 St. Joseph b                      64-09   

 10  2377 Tanisha Souffrant   12 Uniondale                         63-10   

 11 15288 Colleen Maria       11 New Rochelle                      58-01   

 12  2366 janice narine       11 Uniondale                         56-06   



 13  6735 Calehya Boisrond    JR Holy Trinity           76-10              

 14 16021 Danielle Brady         Middletown H                      48-03   

 15 15106 Tamunoinin Diri     11 Clara Barton                      47-03   

 16  7635 Bianelys Lara       11 Brentwood                         42-03   

  

Event 62  Girls 100 Meter Dash Freshmen 

===================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1 15174 Deja Bowen           9 Middletown H                      12.70   NWI  10    

  2  2342 Casey Green          8 Uniondale                         12.90   NWI   8    

  3  6749 Jeanine Desouza     FR Holy Trinity                      13.00   NWI   6    

  4 15303 Imani Thompson       9 New Rochelle                      13.40   NWI   3    

  4  2359 Ashley Makolo        8 Uniondale                         13.40   NWI   3    

  6  6947 Christina DeJoseph  10 Sacred Heart                      13.50   NWI   1    

  7  2325 Naisha Batson        9 Uniondale                         13.70   NWI  

  

Event 64  Girls 100 Meter Dash Sophomore 

===================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1  2363 Brianna McGregor    10 Uniondale                         12.80   NWI  10    

  2   929 Mya Smithson        10 Hempstead                         13.20   NWI   8    

  3 15138 Kaia Deane          10 Erasmus Hall                      13.30   NWI   6    

  4 15632 Monique De La Cruz  10 Yonkers High                      13.40   NWI   4    

  5  2093 Kaliya Watson       10 Roosevelt                         13.60   NWI   1    

  5 15143 Tyiera Newland      10 Erasmus Hall                      13.60   NWI   1    

  5  7614 Hillary Edwards     10 Brentwood                         13.60   NWI   1    

  8 15683 Shyzell Underwood   10 Yonkers High                      13.80   NWI  

  9  2344 Michema Guerrier    10 Uniondale                         13.90   NWI  

  

Event 66  Girls High Jump Freshmen 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  2340 Zaria Fuller         9 Uniondale                       5-03.00   10    

  2  7024 Amanda Ripp          9 Sacred Heart                    4-04.00    8    

  3  2359 Ashley Makolo        8 Uniondale                       4-00.00    5    

  3  2352 Nailah Jinks         7 Uniondale                       4-00.00    5    

  

Event 68  Girls High Jump Sophomore 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  7631 Nigeria Jones       10 Brentwood                       4-06.00   10    

  2  7038 Laura Theodore      10 Sacred Heart                    4-04.00    8    

 --  2331 sanaa chauvet       10 Uniondale                            NH   

  

Event 70  Girls Long Jump Freshmen 

===================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1 15304 Jada Thompson        9 New Rochelle                   14-01.25   NWI  10    

  2 16020 _ Latour-Smalls      9 Middletown H                   13-00.00   NWI   8    

  3 15190 Kyra Parks           9 Middletown H                   12-11.25   NWI   6    

  4 15290 Nayoma Miguel        9 New Rochelle                   12-05.50   NWI   4    

  5  6743 Celine Cayo         FR Holy Trinity                   12-04.25   NWI   2    

  6   544 Alyssa Faulk         9 Elmont                         10-11.75   NWI   1    

  7 15427 Melanie Lahura       9 Saint Agnes                    10-01.00   NWI  

  

Event 72  Girls Long Jump Sophomore 

===================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 



===================================================================================== 

  1  2363 Brianna McGregor    10 Uniondale                      14-11.00   NWI  10    

  2   548 Kayla Guerre        10 Elmont                         13-04.50   NWI   8    

  

Event 74  Girls Triple Jump Sophomore 

===================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1 15291 Olivia Morgan       10 New Rochelle                   33-11.75   NWI  10    

  2  6970 Caroline Hughes     10 Sacred Heart                   23-11.00   NWI   8    

  3  7006 Casey Morris        10 Sacred Heart                   22-01.00   NWI   6    

  4  6976 Samantha Juliano    10 Sacred Heart                   21-05.25   NWI   4    

  

Event 76  Girls Triple Jump Freshmen 

===================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1  6784 Catherine Sciano    FR Holy Trinity                   28-02.50   NWI  10    

  2  6957 Melanie Galeano      9 Sacred Heart                   27-06.00   NWI   8    

  3  6765 Lauren Kaiser       FR Holy Trinity                   27-03.00   NWI   6    

  4 15190 Kyra Parks           9 Middletown H                   25-11.50   NWI   4    

  5  6945 Olivia De Jesus      9 Sacred Heart                   25-10.00   NWI   2    

  6  6994 Kristina McHugh      9 Sacred Heart                   21-11.50   NWI   1    

  7  6989 Bridget Maaloum      9 Sacred Heart                   21-09.50   NWI  

  

Event 78  Girls Shot Put Freshmen 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  6778 Jaadyn Rogers       FR Holy Trinity                   26-04.50   10    

  2 15306 Jamaya Trupe         9 New Rochelle                   25-05.25    8    

  3  6928 Palma Bauman        10 Sacred Heart                   25-04.25    6    

  4 15309 Ariana Washington    9 New Rochelle                   24-04.00    4    

  

Event 80  Girls Shot Put Sophomore 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  6752 Kim Egalite         SO Holy Trinity                   30-10.50   10    

  2 15287 Whitney Love        10 New Rochelle                   29-05.75    8    

  3 15274 Dajel Duggins       10 New Rochelle                   25-00.25    6    

  4 16024 Karla Ortiz         10 Middletown H                   23-06.50    4    

  5 16025 Kathryn Santicoppa  10 Middletown H                   17-09.00    2    

  

Event 82  Girls Discus Throw Sophomore 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 15265 Carrie-Ann Calhoun   9 New Rochelle                      68-09   10    

  2 16029 Jamaya Troupe       10 New Rochelle                      64-10    8    

  3 15434 Breyonna Bowen      10 South Shore                       62-08    6    

  4 16033 Sarah Clark         10 Middletown H                      61-11    4    

  5  6864 Natalie Abrusci     10 Our Lady of                       61-08    2    

  6 15259 Cydnei Adamson      10 New Rochelle                      60-11    1    

  7 15274 Dajel Duggins       10 New Rochelle                      52-02   

  8 16032 Miya Mann           10 Middletown H                      51-06   

  9 16034 Ashley Williams     10 Middletown H                      43-07   

 10 15234 Zanjabil Ghandour   10 Mount Vernon                      42-06   

 11 15287 Whitney Love        10 New Rochelle                      42-00   

 12 16030 Sarah Dunlop        10 Middletown H                      41-08   

 13 16008 Marguerite Wilson      Middletown H                      41-00   

 14 16031 Ivory Bamba         10 Middletown H                      40-11   

  



Event 84  Girls Discus Throw Freshmen 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 15265 Carrie-Ann Calhoun   9 New Rochelle                      68-09   10    

  2 15309 Ariana Washington    9 New Rochelle                      64-11    8    

  3 15256 Jannah Sharpe        9 Mount Vernon                      56-02    6    

  

                    Women - Team Rankings - 39 Events Scored 

=============================================================================== 

    1) New Rochelle               216        2) Uniondale                 190    

    3) Middletown High School     127        4) Holy Trinity               79    

    4) Sacred Heart Academy        79        6) Brentwood                  67    

    7) South Shore                 50        8) St. Joseph by the Sea      40    

    9) Roosevelt                   33       10) Our Lady of Mercy Academy  32    

   11) Erasmus Hall Campus         31       12) Connetquot                 30    

   12) Paul Robeson                30       14) Elmont                     28    

   15) Mount Vernon                25       16) Yonkers High School        24    

   17) Clara Barton                22       18) Roslyn                     12    

   18) Hempstead                   12       20) Islip                       8    

   21) Baldwin                      7       22) South Side                  6    

   23) Copiague                     4                                            

 


